## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dieter FEUCHT	03/30/2004
Peter DAHMEN	03/03/2004
Mark Wilhelm DREWES	04/01/2004
Rolf PONTZEN	03/03/2004
Ernst Rudolf F. GESING	02/18/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12824951	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2022202213

 Phone:
 202-508-3400

Email: mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2903925-136001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Woodward

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 136001\_assignment\_from\_parent \#page 1.tif$ 

PATENT

1282

ICH \$40,00

REEL: 028804 FRAME: 0701

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Dieter Feucht 2) Peter Dahmen 3) Mark Wilhelm Drewes
- 4) Rolf Pontzen 5) Ernst Rudolf F. Gesing
- 1)-5) c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

HERBICIDES CONTAINING SUBSTITUTED THIEN-3-YL-SULFONYLAMI-NO(THIO)CARBONYL-TRIAZOLIN(THI)ONE

Filed: September 10, 2002

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP02/10103

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2004-03-30	1. Breter tendet
2004-01-01	2. Pet Dac
2004-01	3. Me Willich Drawes
2004-03-03	4. Roef Rouben
2024-02-18	5. Ourt Judopt Sul
	. 1 7 0

Le A 35 663-US

4

PATENT REEL: 028804 FRAME: 0702